In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the AMOZ
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

&

Companies House

WANNILAY

*AB21VFMP*
26/03/2019 #325
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number |0 I—T'ITI?F’?’?’T

< Filling in this form

Company name in full |SRC Transatlantic Limited t_a Speedy Cash

Please complete in typescript or In
bold black capitals.

u Administrator's name

Full forename(s} Howard

Surname Smith

Administrator’s address

Building nameJ'number|‘I Sovereign Square

Street fSovereign Street
|Leeds

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode | L l?“_ 4 ’E{T

Country |

u Administrator’s name o

Ful foenamels) | Edward George O s bou

Surname ’Eoyle another administrator.

I Administrator’s address @

Building name/number |E Canada Square 8 Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street |Canary Wharf another administrator.
|London

Post town |

County/Region |

s [ €14 (56 1

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

A ol [2oft]e

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

51 Tols Balolly

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

[V R < 1T 11 1 3

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the publfic record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|7Cuntactname Howal’d Smlth

@ Where to send

Company namKPM G LL P

Arlington Business Park
Theale

| Address

Reading

|
I Berkshire

IT'ost town

J County/Region

e [R[e[7[ [4s[o]

‘ Country

|DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[l You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs
Name of company Company number
SRC Transatlantic Limited 7225997
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 001419 of 2019

{fufl name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) -
SRC Transatlantic Limited (the ‘Company’), KPMG LLP, 1 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street, Leeds, 151 4DA

on the (b) 25th February 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

t believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b} 25th february 2019, the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name bunieatre MatZizifond

Signed Pl ditin___

Dated b4 /b&/ 20/ 9
77




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
Shortfallfsurplus to fixed charge holder(s) ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures and fittings, equipment, IP and Goodwili
Cash at bank {closing balance)

WorldPay deposit

Rent deposit

Other debtors

Intergroup Loan

Total uncharged assets

Estimated tq}gl agsets available for preferential creditors

Signature é

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

0 4]
0 Q
0 0
1,753,904 1,753,904
100,000 100,000
108,415 50,000
1,962,319 1,503,904
1,903,904

Date ¢ 53/20)4
o



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferential (employee) creditors

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/fsurplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net property

Estimated prestribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated defidency/surplus of assets after fioating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets avallable to unsecured areditors

Unsecured {trade) (hon-preferential) creditors

Unsecured {employee) creditors

Unsecured {property lease related creditors)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured ereditors
Shortfalf to fixed charge holders {brought down)

Shortfall to preferentiat creditors (brought down)

Shortfafl to floating charge halders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature 2 i

Estimated to
Realisa
£ £

1,803,904

1,903,904

-1,903,904

1]

0

o

0
1,903,904

1,903,304

-3,810,214 -3,810,214
0 0
-1,430,849 -1,430,843

-3,337,15%
0
o
0
-3,337,159

1

Date

-3,337,158

ft}/o.?/Zal‘?




27

;o - ‘é ST
€90TRTS |l
EETERT
TET 26T N0 135 U0PU01 183535 g § [asaa) uophony} uedians yary sl
008'60E Tiv TN WIN go sjs) sufBnog "Aent) (pioy or-gT 2004 BT [wswa; ey 15€3] pRALR
6T6 06T 199 ¥IN ‘opoaT WINGS JiH GouuLD 27 Tosai] RIS} warg wiRg UOTAAHEIN,
LIT6rT X3L GYH *ISO\PPHN ARLIRA PROH MO ST-HG | [ereaj Lamgiy] prapars fimsadol  suosgpy
EITEEL WNL AT FPURIPIN 150 icy 3 9163 IMISUB 9] ‘5N a1 o] UREDG) PRI Tonoes 431

CE0 Kpadoid)
YITOIE'E TIGHpaD dnoID U SPES a0,
] WEREND WYY 75 T N Gre eEeR| [l [ROfpan] pr) eindeunp Ty Kava0rd qIag pUY UapuoT]
[ VS EVS PIOJI85 95 ARiEG MAN $3I0H LKGaRG] | dNCUHSN1d AINOW |
T8t HOLOTHA Shmolajg My ‘g 190y T _ ELYM TSV
018 HETMS WoPI1 2L09 %09 04 31w 5710 FIFGHY1 30 HSNGECY NOGNO)|
§IL% BVE PLT PPOTNN 00 TUSHE To0H WE| g VA< 34VH
0i9'91 NRO T35 Wopuc] ang [sung 9| RS Ty waL
00 0€ , T0Z 1S58 VY - GoR S0WID)
BRS185T 0¥ 151 1p%1 125 VOTRGIEeAA ETeLg UOTRULOAN ~TiGTFRS N0IST AT A TuRpeIIE ] ons|
GEeiiTe VSN 'S0Z25-51 “IRPIM, PH IR N TT0E TRaipass dncus] 5T ewadvvei 03
10¥ IS PUCTPUGY 7 T ueA "~ IGTE8Is KG preg 7 {Spaageod iy FRUJEE) 1O
Bupuney fWeY3fdH ) Aumssoanjes | Aunssaeq AJLN29S Aue Jo Snea | 190D Jo Junoury SSRIPRY 193pA §O BTN

MO LLINIOI LY U3 UEYIG # B M d 3.4

3 A Ul AR dod J3A0 BT O USHIUAISS BUILUID SICUPIL AUR AJNUBD] OFIR ISNU NOJ, "MOTH LLINMOS A3 W

SIQE3)|IOE 208 (AUe ] 353U 0 LIUM BURS Ad KUURETE 3RS [SUCKIPUCA J0 BUISER} DLIRY3 ‘SSEYDINC-DILY IIPUN BIR EOHPIII I} JO ALE Jf LLIHUG (R NG/ “ERUPIS JSNTUos pled-a1d pur 103ipa.0 23A0IIIR JO NOLLIZIND ) M SIOHPTIT B PN I N0 1TION

SHOLIQIYD IAVHL ANY4INOD



/ / — ]
Loz \ Z9 \ e ajeg (qgﬂ\% 2INIEUSS
1 {elol
AreugIG ¢ 95T V5N 'SOTLY SX ‘CHUPIA ‘PY 39PTH N T19€ 040D SBUIPIOH dnuD O¥ND
PI3Y SaIBLS BN{EA piay saJeys {apo3ysod yiim) ,
JOS|EIag {eUwOoN J0°'ON s531ppy Jap|oyaleys Jo RN

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAWOD



Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

SRC Transatiantic Limited 07225997

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 001419 of 2019
{full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
SRC Transatlantic Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on

by Duncan Peter Marrison
Statement of Truth

| Julian Miles Graham-Rack of 9 Oatlands Drive, Harrogate, Yorks, HG2 8JT

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and ! believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above
Company, subject to the following gualifications

v Wawe Boon oaclwdted Q{m*’(& Canqa cg&ug; Swee ;2§'[2|lq
| have Sann wo Sugeetg “\- Uil ate ¥oe Nodes,
ol Ernfldtetuse o Arcacony miloded w Ko Sordowcat  Havxas-

\ \M.lue W (Caman e Delicixn eoin V@ (waacr oz D
and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts d in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Fullname 3 Gta fxed QQMK‘L — ~Q$~QK

Signed
Dated 2\ \cl




